CAEP Allocation Amendment: 2019-20 Produced: Aug 15, 2019, 11:41 AM UTC Paige Broglio

## 25 Lassen-Modoc Adult Education Consortium

# **Allocation Amendment Summary**

## **Fiscal Declaration**

The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name: 25 Lassen-Modoc Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent
Fiscal Agent: Not Selected

Narrative: The Lassen-Modoc Adult Education (LMAE) Consortium approves the allocations to their 11 school district members each year. Using a consortium approved mini grant process since 2015, the school district members apply for LMAE funding annually and present at the spring consortium Mini Grant Presentation meeting. The annual mini grant applications include updated project descriptions, objectives, activities, timelines, budgets, performance outcomes and responsible persons as stated in our previous AEBG 3-Year Consortium Plan. After the presentations the consortium appointed Review Committee meets several times to review all mini grant applications and budgets, to forward their recommendations for funding to the consortium. The consortium then meets to discuss and approve the allocations for the new school year. All funding allocations align with the consortium annual plan and the objectives of CAEP. Final Allocation Agreements are drafted between the consortium and each school district member with specified payments and signed by the consortium officers and school district superintendents. Agreements are also approved at the next consortium meeting to be entered into as a funding agreements between the consortium and its school district members. If a school district member requests a different allocation amount they must justify the need and the consortia membership must consent by agreement to the allocation change. Allocations are usually only done once annually by consortium agreement after the mini grants are presented and approved. When any district requests an allocation category budget change, it is approved by the consortium and documented in the consortium meeting minutes. The Goal agreed upon by the consortium in February 2014 continues to align with the mini grants programs funded "To have a seamless way adults can complete their education and skills to enter the workforce." Lassen Community College will remain the Fiscal Agent for the Lassen Modoc Adult Education Consortium.

Changes: No Changes

## Amended Member Allocations for 2019-20

Member Agency	Amended Allocation	Adjustment Made
Big Valley Joint Unified	\$24,318	
Fort Sage Unified	\$42,250	
Lassen CCD	\$475,213	-\$25,000
Lassen Co. Office of Education	\$75,000	
Lassen Union High	\$69,941	\$15,000
Long Valley Charter	\$40,000	\$10,000
Modoc Co. Office of Education	\$75,000	
Modoc Joint Unified	\$30,000	
Shaffer Union Elementary	\$55,000	
Surprise Valley Joint Unified	\$20,000	
Westwood Unified	\$55,000	
Total Allocated to Members	\$961,722	
Total CAEP Funds	\$961,722	
Total Remaining (Must be \$0)	\$0	

# Certification

## **Lassen CCD - Member Representative**

## Marlon Hall

mhall@lassencollege.edu

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

## Meggin Lewman

**Grant Accountant** 

mlewman@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8960

## **Terry Bartley**

Lassen College Comptroller

tbartley@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8834

## Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15

## Surprise Valley Joint Unified - Member Representative

BillieJo Young

**Business** 

byoung@modoccoe.org

Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

**Audra Evans** 

aevans@svjusd.org

## Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15

## Modoc Joint Unified - Member Representative

## Tom O'Malley

Superintendent

tomalley@modoc.k12.ca.us

(530) 233-7201

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

#### Elizabeth Guzman

**Business Manager** 

eguzman@modoc.k12.ca.us

(530) 233-7201

## Approved by Paige Broglio

## 2019-08-15

## **Westwood Unified - Member Representative**

## Michael Altenburg

maltenburg@westwoodusd.org

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

nhroglio@lassencollege edu

por opiro esta social o inchescada

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

Krissy House

Chief Business Official

khouse@westwoodusd.org

(530) 256-2311 ext: 4715

### Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15

## Shaffer Union Elementary - Member Representative

## Jeff Baker

Superintendent/Principal

<u>jbaker@shafferschool.com</u>

(530) 254-6577

## **Dianne Parady**

Chief Business Official

dparady@shafferschool.com

(530) 254-6577

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

Approved by Paige Broglio

#### 2019-08-15

### Modoc Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

## Mike Martin

mmartin@modoccoe.org

(530) 233-7101

## **Leslie Corder**

**Director of Fiscal Services** 

lcorder@modoccoe.k12.ca.us

(530) 233-7104

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15

## Fort Sage Unified - Member Representative

#### **Gwen Pacheco**

**Business Manager** 

gpacheco@fortsage.org

(530) 827-2129

Dr. Chris Bonn

cbonn@fortsage.org

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

## Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15

## **Lassen Union High - Member Representative**

#### Bill McCabe

Principal/Superintendent

bill.mccabe@lassenhigh.org

(530) 257-5134

#### Cori Shields

СВО

cori.shields@lassenhigh.org

(530) 251-1194

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

## Approved by Paige Broglio

## 2019-08-15

## Big Valley Joint Unified - Member Representative

## Paula Silva

Superintendent/Principal

psilva@bigvalleyschool.org

(530) 294-5231

Dianne Parady

Chief Business Official

dparady@bigvalleyschool.org

(530) 254-6577

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

## Approved by Paige Broglio

## 2019-08-15

## Long Valley Charter - Member Representative

### Sherri Morgan

**Executive Director** 

smorgan@longvalleycs.org

(530) 616-0696

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

## Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15

## Lassen Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

### Patricia Gunderson

pgunderson@lcoe.org

(530) 257-2196

## Paige Broglio

**Primary Contact** 

pbroglio@lassencollege.edu

(530) 257-6181 ext: 8997

Approved by Paige Broglio

### 2019-08-15



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.8.9</u>